
SNAP APPLICATIONS PROCESSED

SFY 2026 Totals - July 2025 through June 2026

% %

PARISH SNAP LaCAP Total SNAP LaCAP Total SNAP LaCAP Total Certified Rejected

Region 1 - Orleans

Jefferson 11,587 70 11,657 6,026 50 6,076 6,021 23 6,044 50.13% 49.87%

Orleans 16,800 110 16,910 8,785 83 8,868 8,486 22 8,508 51.04% 48.96%

Plaquemines 460 10 470 223 6 229 243 2 245 48.31% 51.69%

St. Bernard 1,683 7 1,690 888 7 895 821 1 822 52.13% 47.87%
-            -            -            

Orleans Region Totals 30,530 197 30,727 15,922 146 16,068 15,571 48 15,619 50.71% 49.29%

-            -            -            

Region 2 - Baton Rouge -            -            -            

-            -            -            

East Baton Rouge 17,123 72 17,195 8,567 53 8,620 9,111 18 9,129 48.57% 51.43%

East Feliciana 188 3 191 100 1 101 109 2 111 47.64% 52.36%

Iberville 1,055 5 1,060 615 4 619 489 2 491 55.77% 44.23%

Pointe Coupee 655 6 661 343 5 348 325 1 326 51.63% 48.37%

West Baton Rouge 717 7 724 373 3 376 399 5 404 48.21% 51.79%

West Feliciana 179 0 179 88 0 88 94 0 94 48.35% 51.65%

-            -            -            

Baton Rouge Region Totals 19,917 93 20,010 10,086 66 10,152 10,527 28 10,555 49.03% 50.97%

-            -            -            

Region 3 - Covington -            -            -            

-            -            -            

Livingston 3,739 25 3,764 1,771 13 1,784 2,017 10 2,027 46.81% 53.19%

St. Helena 254 3 257 140 1 141 116 2 118 54.44% 45.56%

St. Tammany 5,301 33 5,334 2,629 21 2,650 2,804 13 2,817 48.47% 51.53%

Tangipahoa 5,202 41 5,243 2,802 28 2,830 2,666 11 2,677 51.39% 48.61%

Washington 1,842 9 1,851 980 8 988 883 3 886 52.72% 47.28%

-            -            -            

Covington Region Totals 16,338 111 16,449 8,322 71 8,393 8,486 39 8,525 49.61% 50.39%

-            -            -            

Region 4 - Thibodaux -            -            -            

-            -            -            

Ascension 2,741 16 2,757 1,372 12 1,384 1,490 3 1,493 48.11% 51.89%

Assumption 545 5 550 305 2 307 278 2 280 52.30% 47.70%

Lafourche 2,305 16 2,321 1,191 13 1,204 1,209 3 1,212 49.83% 50.17%

St. Charles 954 4 958 468 1 469 516 3 519 47.47% 52.53%

St. James 567 2 569 317 2 319 286 0 286 52.73% 47.27%

St. John 1,595 7 1,602 875 5 880 769 1 770 53.33% 46.67%

Terrebonne 3,280 14 3,294 1,743 12 1,755 1,623 3 1,626 51.91% 48.09%

-            -            -            

Thibodaux Region Totals 11,987 64 12,051 6,271 47 6,318 6,171 15 6,186 50.53% 49.47%

-            -            -            

Region 5 - Lafayette -            -            -            

-            -            -            

Acadia 1,960 13 1,973 1,040 11 1,051 924 4 928 53.11% 46.89%

Evangeline 1,228 10 1,238 634 8 642 629 2 631 50.43% 49.57%

Iberia 2,569 21 2,590 1,393 18 1,411 1,228 2 1,230 53.43% 46.57%

Lafayette 7,930 32 7,962 4,070 21 4,091 4,105 7 4,112 49.87% 50.13%

St. Landry 3,373 19 3,392 1,876 15 1,891 1,587 5 1,592 54.29% 45.71%

St. Martin 1,523 5 1,528 807 3 810 740 2 742 52.19% 47.81%

St. Mary 1,707 9 1,716 916 6 922 849 2 851 52.00% 48.00%

Vermilion 1,672 16 1,688 835 10 845 834 6 840 50.15% 49.85%

-            -            -            

Lafayette Region Totals 21,962 125 22,087 11,571 92 11,663 10,896 30 10,926 51.63% 48.37%

Applications Received Certifications Rejections
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-            -            -            

Region 6 - Lake Charles -            -            -            

-            -            -            

Allen 676 3 679 323 2 325 344 1 345 48.51% 51.49%

Beauregard 914 5 919 505 7 512 464 0 464 52.46% 47.54%

Calcasieu 6,870 55 6,925 3,357 34 3,391 3,647 20 3,667 48.04% 51.96%

Cameron 42 0 42 23 0 23 27 0 27 46.00% 54.00%

Jefferson Davis 899 9 908 488 7 495 450 2 452 52.27% 47.73%

-            -            -            

Lake Charles Region Totals 9,401 72 9,473 4,696 50 4,746 4,932 23 4,955 48.92% 51.08%

-            -            -            

Region 7 - Alexandria -            -            -            

-            -            -            

Avoyelles 1,475 14 1,489 847 11 858 724 2 726 54.17% 45.83%

Catahoula 342 3 345 188 3 191 170 0 170 52.91% 47.09%

Concordia 839 4 843 416 4 420 426 0 426 49.65% 50.35%

Grant 562 7 569 296 4 300 288 3 291 50.76% 49.24%

Lasalle 364 0 364 176 1 177 215 0 215 45.15% 54.85%

Rapides 4,569 30 4,599 2,378 22 2,400 2,359 6 2,365 50.37% 49.63%

Vernon 1,266 5 1,271 600 5 605 682 2 684 46.94% 53.06%

Winn 452 1 453 254 1 255 224 0 224 53.24% 46.76%

-            -            -            

Alexandria Region Totals 9,869 64 9,933 5,155 51 5,206 5,088 13 5,101 50.51% 49.49%

-            -            -            

Region 8 - Shreveport -            -            -            

-            -            -            

Bossier 3,253 16 3,269 1,706 11 1,717 1,662 4 1,666 50.75% 49.25%

Caddo 9,778 61 9,839 5,048 42 5,090 4,950 19 4,969 50.60% 49.40%

Claiborne 373 6 379 221 6 227 181 0 181 55.64% 44.36%

DeSoto 734 7 741 421 5 426 344 3 347 55.11% 44.89%

Natchitoches 1,369 9 1,378 703 8 711 742 1 743 48.90% 51.10%

Red River 323 2 325 169 2 171 161 0 161 51.51% 48.49%

Sabine 737 10 747 384 9 393 392 1 393 50.00% 50.00%

Webster 1,365 21 1,386 691 19 710 714 2 716 49.79% 50.21%

-            -            -            

Shreveport Region Totals 17,932 132 18,064 9,343 102 9,445 9,146 30 9,176 50.72% 49.28%

-            -            -            

Region 9 - Monroe -            -            -            

-            -            -            

Bienville 517 2 519 269 1 270 268 1 269 50.09% 49.91%

Caldwell 353 3 356 176 3 179 200 0 200 47.23% 52.77%

East Carroll 280 2 282 149 2 151 153 0 153 49.67% 50.33%

Franklin 813 6 819 470 5 475 362 1 363 56.68% 43.32%

Jackson 531 0 531 257 0 257 272 0 272 48.58% 51.42%

Lincoln 1,742 12 1,754 837 9 846 1,004 3 1,007 45.66% 54.34%

Madison 464 3 467 253 3 256 206 0 206 55.41% 44.59%

Morehouse 1,142 10 1,152 613 10 623 556 1 557 52.80% 47.20%

Ouachita 7,215 38 7,253 3,721 29 3,750 3,675 13 3,688 50.42% 49.58%

Richland 706 9 715 378 8 386 313 2 315 55.06% 44.94%

Tensas 185 2 187 96 2 98 87 1 88 52.69% 47.31%

Union 728 5 733 376 3 379 407 2 409 48.10% 51.90%

West Carroll 325 3 328 182 2 184 182 0 182 50.27% 49.73%

-            -            -            

Monroe Region Totals 15,001 95 15,096 7,777 77 7,854 7,685 24 7,709 50.47% 49.53%

Other 125 1 126 41 0 41 89 1 90 31.30% 68.70%

Virtual 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

Virtual 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

Virtual 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

-            -            -            

Other/Virtual Totals 125 1 126 41 0 41 89 1 90 31.30% 68.70%

-            -            -            

STATE TOTALS 153,062 954 154,016 79,184 702 79,886 78,591 251 78,842 50.33% 49.67%


